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Model Number: 280HR 

Infant Measuring Mat 

 

USER INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 

 

 

 
Intended Use 
This Health o meter® Professional infant measuring mat is intended to be used by trained medical staff. This 
product was designed to measure pediatric patients who are safely positioned on the mat. Do not modify the 
product or use it for anything other than its intended purpose. 
 

Cautions and Warnings 
Before using the measuring mat please make time to read the following safety instructions: 

• To prevent patient injury, the patient must be attended throughout the entire measuring event. 

• Ensure to measure the infant on a flat, secure surface. 
 

In no event whatsoever shall Pelstar, LLC be liable for damages or injuries arising from or connected with the 
assembly, use, or misuse of its products. 

 
 
Specifications 
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Model 280HR 

Range of measurement 10 ~ 110 cm (3.9” ~ 43.3”) 

Division of measurement 5mm / ¼” 

Product dimensions 1400mm (L) x 300mm (W) / 55.1” (L) x 11.8” (W)  

Product weight .4kg / .88lb 

Operating Temperature 5℃ ~ 35℃ / 41°F ~ 95°F 

Storage Temperature 0℃ ~ 50℃ / 32°F  ~ 122°F 
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How to Use the Measuring Mat 
1. Gently lay the infant onto the measuring mat. Ensure the infant’s head is aligned at the top of the mat along 

the headpiece positioner.  
2. While keeping the infant positioned on the mat, lift the footpiece positioner towards the infant’s feet.  
3. Straighten the infant’s legs and gently press them downwards onto the mat.  
4. Align the footpiece positioner onto the soles of the baby’s feet. 

5. Read the length measurement using the CM or IN markings on the measuring mat. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Cleaning and Disinfecting 
1. Health o meter® Professional recommends using one of the following solutions on a soft cloth or disposable 

wipe: 
● mild soap and water solution 
● 70% isopropyl alcohol 
● solution with 1-5% hydrogen peroxide concentration 
After cleaning/disinfecting, wipe with a cloth dampened with water and then with a clean dry cloth. To avoid 
residue build-up or damp surfaces, ensure all parts are completely dry after cleaning. 

2. Never use rough or abrasive materials to clean the mat.  
3. Do not submerge the mat in water or any other liquid.  
4. Do not pour or spray fluids directly on the mat. 
 

 
 
Warranty 
This Health o meter® Professional product is warranted from date of purchase against defects of materials or in 
workmanship for a period of two (2) years. For the complete warranty coverage information visit 
www.homscales.com.  
 
 

 
PELSTAR®, LLC 

9500 West 55th St. McCook, IL 60525-7110 USA      
1-800-638-3722 or 1-708-377-0600 

PLEASE REGISTER YOUR SCALE FOR WARRANTY COVERAGE AT:  
www.homscales.com 

Health o meter® is a registered trademark of Sunbeam Products, Inc. used under license. Health o meter® Professional products are 

manufactured, designed, and owned by Pelstar®, LLC. We reserve the right to improve, enhance, or modify Health o meter® 

Professional product features or specifications without notice. 

© Pelstar®, LLC 2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Headpiece Positioner 
Align infant’s head here 

Footpiece Positioner 
Align soles of infant’s 

feet here 
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Número de modelo: 280HR 

Tapete de medición infantil 

 

INSTRUCCIONES DEL USUARIO 

 

 

 

 

 
Uso 
EL tapete de medición infantil de Health o meter® está diseñado para ser utilizado por personal médico 
capacitado. Este producto fue diseñado para medir pacientes pediátricos colocados de forma segura sobre el 
tapete. No modifique el producto ni lo utilice para ningún fin distinto a su uso previsto. 
 

Precauciones y advertencias 
Antes de utilizar el tapete de medición, lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de seguridad: 

• A fin de evitar lesiones, el paciente debe ser atendido durante todo el proceso de medición. 

• Asegúrese de medir al bebé sobre una superficie plana y segura. 
 

Pelstar, LLC no será responsable, bajo ninguna circunstancia, por daños o lesiones que pudieran ser 
derivados de o relacionados con el armado o uso de sus productos. 

 
 
Especificaciones 
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Modelo 280HR 

Rango de medición 10 ~ 110 cm (3.9” ~ 43.3”) 

División de medición 5mm / ¼” 

Dimensiones del producto 1400mm (L) x 300mm (W) / 55.1” (L) x 11.8” (W)  

Peso del producto .4kg / .88lb 

Temperatura de funcionamiento 5℃ ~ 35℃ / 41°F ~ 95°F 

Temperatura de almacenamiento 0℃ ~ 50℃ / 32°F  ~ 122°F 
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Cómo utilizar el tapete de medición 
6. Coloque cuidadosamente al bebé sobre el tapete de medición. Asegúrese de que la cabeza del bebé esté 

alineada con la parte superior del tapete sobre el posicionador de cabeza.  
7. Con el bebé colocado sobre el tapete, lleve el posicionador de pies hacia los pies del bebé. 
8. Alinee las piernas del bebé y presiónelas suavemente sobre el tapete.  
9. Alinee el posicionador de pies con las plantas de los pies del bebé. 

10. Lea la medición de longitud utilizando las marcas de CM o IN del tapete. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Limpieza y desinfección 
5. Health o meter® Professional recomienda utilizar una de las siguientes soluciones sobre un paño suave o 

una toallita desechable: 
● solución de jabón suave y agua 
● alcohol isopropílico al 70% 
● solución de peróxido de hidrógeno al 1-5% 
Después de la limpieza/desinfección, limpie el tapete con un paño húmedo y después con un paño seco. A 
fin de evitar la acumulación de residuos o las superficies húmedas, asegúrese de que las partes estén 
completamente secas tras la limpieza. 

6. Nunca utilice materiales ásperos o abrasivos para limpiar el tapete.  
7. No sumerja el tapete en agua o en cualquier otro líquido. 
8. No vierta o rocíe líquidos directamente sobre el tapete. 
 

 
 
Garantía 
Este producto Health o meter® Professional cuenta con garantía a partir de la fecha de compra contra defectos de 
materiales o mano de obra por un periodo de dos (2) años. Consulte la información completa sobre la cobertura 
de la garantía en el sitio web www.homscales.com. 
 
 

 
PELSTAR®, LLC 

9500 West 55th St. McCook, IL 60525-7110 EUA      
1-800-638-3722 o 1-708-377-0600 

REGISTRE SU BÁSCULA PARA QUE QUEDE CUBIERTA POR LA GARANTÍA EN:  
www.homscales.com 

Health o meter® es una marca registrada de Sunbeam Products, Inc., usada bajo licencia. Los productos Health o meter® Professional 

son fabricados y diseñados por y propiedad de Pelstar®, LLC. Nos reservamos el derecho de mejorar o modificar las características o 

especificaciones de los productos Health o meter® Professional sin previo aviso. 

© Pelstar®, LLC 2023 

 

Posicionador de cabeza 
Alinee aquí la cabeza del 

bebé 

Posicionador de pies 
Alinee aquí las plantas 

de los pies del bebé 


